November 2020 County-related Millage Results

Entity
Alcona County
Alcona County

Allegan County
Arenac Event and
Agricultural Center
Barry County Jail and
Sheriff Department

Bay Medical Care Facility

Branch County
Calhoun County Y11
System (Albion City)
Cheboygan County
Dickinson County
Eaton County
Transportation Authority

Gogebic County

Grand Traverse County
Ingham County Fublic
Transportation (Elderly &
Disabled)

losco County

lonia County Sheriff

Iron County Road
Commission

Iron County

Iron County
Iron County Meals on
Wheels

Kalamazoo County Housing

Programs

Kalkaska County Kaliseum

Type

Surcharge Renewal

Millage Proposal
Millage Proposal
Millage Proposal
Millage Proposal

Millage Proposal
Millage Proposal

Surcharge Proposal

Millage Increase
Millage Increase

Millage Renewal

Millage Renewal

Millage Restoration

Millage Renewal

Millage Restoration

Millage Renewal

Millage Renewal
Millage Renewal
Millage Increase

Millage Increase

Millage Proposal

Millage Renewal

Amount
N/A
$640,747.51

N/A
$11,000,000

$25,000,000

$2,812,091.09

$2,415,000

N/A
$756,183
$93,245

$1,025,873
N/A
$5,000,000

$4,609,732
$690,569
$42,183

$268,636.45
$80,590
$53,728

$53,728

$6,375,000
$210,517.50

Mills
$3 Monthly
0.825

6.91
0.8337
0.1722

1
$2.94 per month

$3 Monthly
0.5
0.1

0.25

9
1

0.6
12
0.5

0.5
0.15
0.1

0.1

0.75
0.25

Years
6
6

Indefinite

30

26

9

P

4.5

Services
911

Senior Services
Separate lax Limitations
Increase

Community Center
Jail

Medical Care Facility
911

911
EMS
Health care

Public Transit
Separate Tax Limitations

General Operations

Public Transit
General Operations
Police

Roads
EMS
Healthcare

Meals on Wheels

Housing
Recreation Center

Result
Pass
Pass

Pass

Fail

Fail

Pass
Pass

Fail
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass
Pass

Pass
Fail
Pass

Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass
Pass



Lake County Road Patrol
Lapeer County Y11 Dispatch

Services
Lapeer County Animal
Control

Lapeer County Department

of Veterans Affairs
Lenawee County
Lenawee County
Lenawee County

Mackinac County Veterans

Services Program

Manistee County Council on

Aging

Missaukee County

Emergency Medical Service

Monroe County
Monroe County
Montmorency County
Oakland County
Ogemaw County
Ogemaw County
Ontonagon County
Oscoda County
Otsego County Library
Presque Isle County
Saginaw County
Schoolcraft County
Schoolcraft County
Shiawassee County
Tuscola County

Millage Renewal
Surcharge Increase
Millage Proposal

Milliage Increase
Surcharge Proposal
Millage Renewal
Millage Restoration

Millage Restoration

Millage Increase

Millage Increase
Millage Proposal
Millage Renewal
Millage Proposal
Millage Proposal
Millage Proposal
Millage Renewal
Millage Renewal
Millage Proposal
Millage Proposal
Surcharge Proposal
Millage Proposal
Bonding

Millage Proposal
Millage Renewal
Millage Renewal

$1,844,989
N/A
$635,749

$565,208.36
N/A

N/A
$2,732,657

$108,117.71

$563,266.49

$667,063
$1,880,000
$940,000
$505,250
$22,026,860
$896,082
$883,806
$41,543.37
$200,406
$529,999
N/A
$2,435,478
$9,900,000
$597,352

2.9787
$2.29 Monthly
0.2

0.185

$3 monthly
7.05

0.732

0.475
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0.35

1

0.9863

0.15

0.5

0.4

$3 per month
0.48

1.0493
1.5769

N/A' $2.65 per month

$316,375

0.17

N/A

(¢}

(26 NS, N

—_

—_

o oo~ b OO =~ WO

Sheriff
911
Animal Control

Veterans Affairs
911

General Operations
Senior Services

Veterans Affairs

Senior Services

EMS

Roads & Infrastructure
Public Transit
Invasive Species
Parks & Recreation
Sheriff

EMS

Animal Shelter
Gypsy Moth
Library

911

Health Department
Jail

Jail

911

Veterans Affairs

Pass

Pass

Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Fail

Fail
Pass
Pass



