November 2020 County-related Millage Results

Entity	Туре	Amount	Mills	Years	Services	Result
Alcona County	Surcharge Renewal	N/A	\$3 Monthly	6	911	Pass
Alcona County	Millage Proposal	\$640,747.51	0.825	6	Senior Services	Pass
					Separate Tax Limitations	
Allegan County	Millage Proposal	N/A	6.91	Indefinite	Increase	Pass
Arenac Event and	Millaga Dranagal	¢44,000,000	0.0007	20	Community Contor	Fail
Agricultural Center Barry County Jail and	Millage Proposal	\$11,000,000	0.8337	30	Community Center	Fail
Sheriff Department	Millage Proposal	\$25,000,000	0.1722	26	Jail	Fail
One in Beparament	Williage 1 Topodai	Ψ20,000,000	0.1722	20	ouii	1 dii
Bay Medical Care Facility	Millage Proposal	\$2,812,091.09	1	9	Medical Care Facility	Pass
Branch County	Millage Proposal	\$2,415,000	\$2.94 per month	6	911	Pass
Calhoun County 911						
System (Albion City)	Surcharge Proposal	N/A	\$3 Monthly	10	911	Fail
Cheboygan County	Millage Increase	\$756,183	0.5	4	EMS	Pass
Dickinson County	Millage Increase	\$93,245	0.1	4	Health care	Pass
Eaton County						
Transportation Authority	Millage Renewal	\$1,025,873	0.25	5	Public Transit	Pass
Gogebic County	Millage Renewal	N/A	9	4	Separate Tax Limitations	Pass
Grand Traverse County	Millage Restoration	\$5,000,000	1	4	·	Pass
Ingnam County Public		. , ,			·	
Transportation (Elderly &						
Disabled)	Millage Renewal	\$4,609,732	0.6	6		Pass
losco County	Millage Restoration	\$690,569	12	4.5	General Operations	Fail
Ionia County Sheriff	Millage Renewal	\$42,183	0.5	4	Police	Pass
Iron County Road						_
Commission	Millage Renewal	\$268,636.45	0.5	4	Roads	Pass
Iron County	Millage Renewal	\$80,590	0.15	4	EMS	Pass
Iron County	Millage Increase	\$53,728	0.1	4	Healthcare	Pass
Iron County Meals on		450 700	0.4	,		
Wheels	Millage Increase	\$53,728	0.1	4	Meals on Wheels	Pass
Kalamazoo County Housing Programs	Millage Proposal	\$6,375,000	0.75	8	Housing	Pass
-	• •				9	
Kalkaska County Kaliseum	Millage Renewal	\$210,517.50	0.25	4	Recreation Center	Pass

Lake County Road Patrol	Millage Renewal	\$1,844,989	2.9787	6	Sheriff	Pass
Lapeer County 911 Dispatch						
Services	Surcharge Increase	N/A	\$2.29 Monthly	N/A	911	Pass
Lapeer County Animai						
Control	Millage Proposal	\$635,749	0.2	5	Animal Control	Fail
Lapeer County Department		4505.000.00	0.405	,	\	
of Veterans Affairs	Milliage Increase	\$565,208.36	0.185	4	Veterans Affairs	Pass
Lenawee County	Surcharge Proposal	N/A	\$3 monthly	5	911	Pass
Lenawee County	Millage Renewal	N/A	7.05	5	General Operations	Pass
Lenawee County	Millage Restoration	\$2,732,657	0.732	6	Senior Services	Pass
Mackinac County Veterans						
Services Program	Millage Restoration	\$108,117.71	1	3	Veterans Affairs	Pass
Manistee County Council on						
Aging	Millage Increase	\$563,266.49	0.475	6	Senior Services	Pass
Missaukee County						
Emergency Medical Service	Millage Increase	\$667,063	1	8	EMS	Pass
Monroe County	Millage Proposal	\$1,880,000	2	15	Roads & Infrastructure	Pass
Monroe County	Millage Renewal	\$940,000	1	3	Public Transit	Pass
Montmorency County	Millage Proposal	\$505,250	1	1	Invasive Species	Pass
Oakland County	Millage Proposal	\$22,026,860	0.35	10	Parks & Recreation	Pass
Ogemaw County	Millage Proposal	\$896,082	1	4	Sheriff	Pass
Ogemaw County	Millage Renewal	\$883,806	0.9863	5	EMS	Pass
Ontonagon County	Millage Renewal	\$41,543.37	0.15	4	Animal Shelter	Pass
Oscoda County	Millage Proposal	\$200,406	0.5	4	Gypsy Moth	Pass
Otsego County Library	Millage Proposal	\$529,999	0.4	5	Library	Pass
Presque Isle County	Surcharge Proposal	N/A	\$3 per month	5	911	Pass
Saginaw County	Millage Proposal	\$2,435,478	0.48	10	Health Department	Pass
Schoolcraft County	Bonding	\$9,900,000	1.0493	30	Jail	Fail
Schoolcraft County	Millage Proposal	\$597,352	1.5769	5	Jail	Fail
Shiawassee County	Millage Renewal	N/A	\$2.65 per month	N/A	911	Pass
Tuscola County	Millage Renewal	\$316,375	0.17	6	Veterans Affairs	Pass